

An Important Branch Services Update Effective Monday, June 22, 2020

To support the efforts of public health authorities and to help curtail the spread of the Coronavirus, **Sturdy Savings Bank announces a change in branch-wide drive-up service hours.**

Until further notice, effective Monday, June 22, drive-up hours will be:

Monday: 8:30 a.m. - 6 p.m. Tuesday thru Thursday: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m. Friday: 8:30 a.m. - 6 p.m. Saturday: 8:30 a.m. - 1 p.m. Sunday: Closed

Our Wildwood Crest Drive-Up is now open Monday thru Thursday from 9 a.m. - 3 p.m., and on Fridays from 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Branch lobbies remain closed.

If you haven't already, you can enroll in online banking or download the mobile app via this link.

For a specific request or access to a safe deposit box, please call your local branch to make an appointment.

We at Sturdy Savings Bank are committed to being responsive as the situation evolves, and you have my personal commitment that we are doing everything we can to safeguard your well-being and that of the Sturdy Savings Bank Team. In addition, with almost 100 years of service to our community, I want to assure you that Sturdy Savings Bank remains well-capitalized, has strong investments and is financially sound.

We will continue to monitor this quickly evolving situation. As always, our customers, employees and communities are our number-one priority.

Gerald L. Reeves President/CEO Sturdy Savings Bank